SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/04/2014 in CRMM No. 6/2014 passed by the High Court Of H.P. at Shimla)

H P CRICKET ASSO. AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Archit Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within eight weeks.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Corruption Case No.8 of 2014, pending before the learned Special Judge, Kangra, Dharamshala, H.P., till the next date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master