SECTION-IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 25009-25010 OF 2014

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2014

H.P. CRICKET ASSO. AND ANR.

... Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 25.04.2014 of the High Court of H.P. at Shimla in CRMM No. 6/2014.

It is submitted that there is delay of 83 days in filing special leave petition and is accompanied by an application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 963/2014 relating to Criminal Case was listed before Hon'ble Court on 24.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to dispose of the same. (Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 24.02.2014 has been annexed as Annexure P-71 at page No. 665-667 of the Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

The application above-mentioned is, therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 19^{th} day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-c2