## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.128-129/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/04/2014 in CRMM No. 6/2014 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

H P CRICKET ASSO. AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF H P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for two weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit. Prayer stands allowed.

List the matter in the last week of April, 2015, for final disposal.

The interim order passed on the earlier occasion shall remain in force until further orders.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parashar)
Court Master